## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Home Department

Subject:- Re-constitution of the Screening Committee for promotion of IPS officers to the grade of Director General of Police/Additional Director General of Police or equivalent posts.

Government Order No. 1359 -Home of 2017
Dated 37.09.2017.

In pursuance of the Indian Police Service (Pay) Rules, 2016 read with IPS Promotion Guidelines and in supersession of Government Order No.489-Home of 2017 dated 11.05.2017, sanction is hereby accorded to the reconstitution of the Screening Committee comprising the following to consider the promotion of IPS officers to the grade of Director General of Police/Additional Director General of Police or equivalent posts:-

i. Mr.B.B.Vyas, IAS :Chairman Chief Secretary, J&K.

- ii. Mr. Krishan Ballabh Agarwal, IAS : Member OSD in GAD/Financial Commissioner (Coordination), Resident Commission, J&K Government, New Delhi.
- iii. Mr. R.K.Goyal, IAS : Member Principal Secretary, Home Department.
- iv. Mr. S.P.Vaid, IPS :Member Director General of Police, J&K.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(R.K.Goyal) IAS
Principal Secretary to Government
Home Department
Dated 27. 09.2017

No. Home/PB-I/8/2010 Copy to the:-

1. Shri Krsihan Ballabh Agarwal, IAS, OSD in GAD/Financial Commissioner, (Coordination), Resident Commission, J&K Government J&K Government, New Delhi.

- 2. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Chlef Minister, J&K.
- 3. Director General of Police, J&K.
- 4. Director Achieves, Archaeology & Museums, J&K.
- 5. OSD to Hon'ble Deputy Chief Minister, J&K.
- 6. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary, J&K
- 7. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, Home Department.
- 8. Incharge, website Home Department.

9. Government order file/stock file.

(Syed Yasir Farooq ) KAS Under Secretary to Government

Home Department V